Project Name:
Prepared By:
Model Number:
Date:
BeLuce Canada Inc., 3900 14th Avenue, Unit 1, Markham, ON L3R 4R3     P: (905) 948-9500     F: (905) 948-8673     www.beluce.com
OPTIMA UNIT
6, 12 & 24V Dust-tight Battery Unit
DAMP

B
C
ORDERING GUIDE
SERIES CAPACITY HEADS LAMP TYPE OPTIONS
- - -
LDT See lamp selection
-
  NC (Ni-Cd batteries, see guide)
  AT (Auto-test self-diagnostics)
  A (Ampmeter)
  V (Voltmeter)
  LD (Lamp disconnect - internal)
1 TD (10 min. time delay)
  WG (Wireguard)
3 TC (Teflon® coated lamp lens)
  TLP (Twist lock plug, 120V only)
1 HTR (Internal heater)
  LC (120V line cord)
  HT (High operating temperature)
OPERATION
6 (Volt DC)
12 (Volt DC)
24 (Volt DC)
See model
rating guide
0 (None)
1SEA (one MR16 head)
2SEA (two MR16 heads)
1TESSQ (One head, HO)
2TESSQ (Two heads, HO)
2 1LR (One head)
2 2LR (Two heads)
-
 NOTE: 1 AC voltage must be specified 2 Heads are supplied standard weatherproof  3 Teflon® is a registered trademark of DuPontTM.
LDT
CABINET A B C D
1 356mm
14”
305mm
12”
152mm
6”
152mm
6”
305mm
12”
254mm
10”
127mm
5”
152mm
6”2
LAMP SELECTION
Composite Tungsten
Quartz (Q)
7.2, 9W
12W
9, 12, 18W
12, 20 (55W, PAR36 only)
6V 24V12V
LED-MR16
MR16*
Sealed Beam LED
(PAR36 only)
TES
5, 7W
N/A
5, 7W
N/A N/A
N/A
N/A